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STATE OF TEXAS §

wn

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas,
and CMT Technical Services, (hereinafter “Contractor”), a company authorized to conduct
business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for
Professional Engineering Services on April 23, 2024, for the Church Realignment at Colony
Road project, under the Fort Bend County Project No. 20119, (hereinafter “Agreement”);
and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to allow Contractor to
provide additional Services under the Agreement and to increase the maximum
compensation amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional amount not to exceed twenty-one
thousand eight hundred eighty-one and 00/100 dollars ($21,881.00) to
perform the additional Services, as described in Contractor’s Proposal dated
February 12, 2025, attached hereto as Exhibit “A-1” and incorporated herein
for all purposes.

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for all Services rendered
is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed forty-nine thousand one
hundred ninety-two and 00/100 dollars (549,192.00), authorized as follows:

$27,311.00 under the Agreement; and
$21,881.00 under this Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the
Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without
a written agreement executed by the parties.
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4. BY ACCEPTANCE OF AGREEMENT, CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE
COUNTY IS OPPOSED TO HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND THAT NO COUNTY FUNDS
WILL BE USED IN SUPPORT OF SERVICES OR ACTIVITIES THAT VIOLATE HUMAN
TRAFFICKING LAWS.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their
respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed

by the final party.

FORT BEND COUNTY CMT TECHNICAL SERVICES

(Yomg_ Y

KP George, C@nty Judge ‘Authorized Agent — Signature
May 27, 2025 Lo Infoprem e

Date i, Authorized Agent — Printed Name
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ATTEST: 5 7
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Laura\I{iLjhard, County Clerk Date ¢ 7/
APPROVED:

>V

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

= ?‘i)";?\ —
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Darius R. Porter
Assistant County Attorney
General Counsel Division
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AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of S 49,192.00

to accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

oo
ALLE A =

\//

Rob'ert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

Attachment:

Exhibit A-1 — Contractor’s Proposal — February 12, 2025

I:\AGREEMENTS\2025 Agreements\Engineering\CMT Technical Services (24-Eng-100269-A1)\Amendment to Agreement for
Professional Engineering Services--CMT Technical Services.docx. (DRP 04/23/25)
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EXHIBIT A-1



February 12, 2025

Fort Bend County Engineering Department
C/O

Mr. Zach Jacobson

Binkley & Barfield

1710 Seamist Drive

Houston, Texas 77008

CMT Budget Increase Request for:
Church Street Realignment at Colony
Road Needyville, Tx.

Mr. Jacobson:

SERVICE S

CMT Technical Services
Formerly Paradigm
Consultants, Inc.

9980 W. Sam Houston Pkwy S.
Suite 500
Houston, Texas 77099

Main: 713.686.6771
Dispatch: 713-686-6999

paradigmconsultants.com

TBPE Reg. No. F-001478

CMT Technical Services, formerly Paradigm Consultants, Inc., is extending this notice to
address the current financial status for the Church Street at Colony Road project. This
document has been prepared to discuss the current material testing budget status of the project

including the budget overages as compared to the original budget.

Current Financial Status

The current invoiced fee includes work performed from two categories: initial scope estimates
and budget overages from additional work, including overtime, beyond the initial estimate.
This document presents the fee status as of February 2025, and based on our conversations
with the Contractor, we estimate that an additional fee of $21,881 will be required to complete
the identified remaining Scope-of-Services. The following items summarize each source:

Initial Budget Estimate

Total Billed, Total Fee
(As of February 12, 2025)

Remaining Budget
(As of February 12", 2025)

Estimated Additional Fee to Completion

Estimated Total Fee at Completion

$27,311.00

$26,825.64

$485.36

$21,881

$49,192



Closing
Again, we appreciate the opportunity to work with you. If you need any additional information, please
call.

Sincerely,

Paradigm Consultants, Inc.
A CMT Technical Services Company

Aaron Kennedy
Senior Project Manager



\Descrlptlon

Atterberg leItS
Percent Passing #200 Sieve
Moisture/Density Relation - Standard
Optimum Lime Content - Pl| Method
Field Technician, RT

Nuclear Density Device

Vehicle Charge

ASpnat

Field Technician, RT
Extraction/Gradation (TEX 210-F)
Mold Lab Specimens

Bulk Specific Gravity of Lab Molded
Samples

Maximum Theoretical Specific Gravity
HVEEM Stability

Vehicle Charge

e e u'.-} %
PI’OjeCt Engineer (if needed)
Project Manager

TOTAL ESTIMATED TESTING COST

Est Quan , U‘nit‘
1 wuan, o o Ui o
2 Each
4 Each
4 Each
1 Each
90 Hour
10 Day
10 Trip
Earthwork Subtotal
64 Hourb
8 Each
8 Set of 3
8 Set of 3
8 Each
8 Set of 3
8 Trip

Asphalt Testing Subtotal

Est.Quan.  Unit
4 Hour
20 Hour

Rate

$70 00
$55.00
$245.00
$315.00
$75.00
$70.00
$60.00

$70 00
$147.00
$90.00

$80.00
$100.00
$110.00
$60.00

Rate

$200 00

$110.00

Project Management Subtotal

Financial Status Summary

Original Budget: $27,311.00

Budget Increase: $21,881

‘549 212 |

_ Amount

L oAm |i

$140 00

$220.00
$980.00
$315.00
$6,750.00
$700.00
$600.00

Amount

$4,480.00
$1,176.00
$720.00

$640.00
$800.00
$880.00
$480.00

$800 00

$2,200.00

——

Proposed Budget: $I4_9%/

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL SIGNATURE:

Phase Total . |

$9,705.00

$9,176.00

$3,000.00

$21,881.00



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2025-1310614
CMT Technical Services
Houston, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 05/15/2025
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:
05/27/2025

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

Proj # 20119; PO # 240675
Consturction Material Services including concrete; asphalt; soils and labs

4 Nature of interest
ame of Interested Party ity, State, Country (place of business check applicable
N fl d P City, S C (pl f busi ) (check licable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is , and my date of birth is

My address is , , ,
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of , on the day of , 20 .
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V4.1.0.e02d6221





