STATE OF TEXAS

§

3

**COUNTY OF FORT BEND** 

ş

# AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

**THIS AMENDMENT**, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County (hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and CMT Technical Services, (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on April 23, 2024, for the Church Realignment at Colony Road project, under the Fort Bend County Project No. 20119, (hereinafter "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to allow Contractor to provide additional Services under the Agreement and to increase the maximum compensation amount.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

- County shall pay Contractor an additional amount not to exceed twenty-one thousand eight hundred eighty-one and 00/100 dollars (\$21,881.00) to perform the additional Services, as described in Contractor's Proposal dated February 12, 2025, attached hereto as Exhibit "A-1" and incorporated herein for all purposes.
- 2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for all Services rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed forty-nine thousand one hundred ninety-two and 00/100 dollars (\$49,192.00), authorized as follows:

\$27,311.00 under the Agreement; and \$21,881.00 under this Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without a written agreement executed by the parties.

4. BY ACCEPTANCE OF AGREEMENT, CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE COUNTY IS OPPOSED TO HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND THAT NO COUNTY FUNDS WILL BE USED IN SUPPORT OF SERVICES OR ACTIVITIES THAT VIOLATE HUMAN TRAFFICKING LAWS.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by the final party.

by the final party.	
FORT BEND COUNTY	CMT TECHNICAL SERVICES
KP George, County Judge	Authorized Agent Signature
Kr George, County Juage	Authorized Agent – Signature
May 27, 2025	CHAE WATORL
Date	Authorized Agent – Printed Name
ATTEST:	Title
Laura Richard, County Clerk	
APPROVED:	
J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer	
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:	
Darius R. Porter	
Assistant County Attorney	

**General Counsel Division** 

### **AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE**

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of \$ 49,192.00
to accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.
Put & Student
Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor
Attack
Attachment:
Exhibit A-1 – Contractor's Proposal – February 12, 2025
2 considered a Fragosar a February 12, 2025
·
IN ACREMENTS 2025 A
I:\AGREEMENTS\2025 Agreements\Engineering\CMT Technical Services (24-Eng-100269-A1)\Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering ServicesCMT Technical Services.docx. (DRP 04/23/25)

# EXHIBIT A-1

February 12, 2025

Fort Bend County Engineering Department C/O Mr. Zach Jacobson Binkley & Barfield 1710 Seamist Drive Houston, Texas 77008

CMT Budget Increase Request for: Church Street Realignment at Colony Road Needville, Tx.



CMT Technical Services Formerly Paradigm Consultants, Inc.

9980 W. Sam Houston Pkwy S. Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77099

Main: 713.686.6771 Dispatch: 713-686-6999 paradigmconsultants.com TBPE Reg. No. F-001478

Mr. Jacobson:

CMT Technical Services, formerly Paradigm Consultants, Inc., is extending this notice to address the current financial status for the Church Street at Colony Road project. This document has been prepared to discuss the current material testing budget status of the project including the budget overages as compared to the original budget.

#### **Current Financial Status**

The current invoiced fee includes work performed from two categories: initial scope estimates and budget overages from additional work, including overtime, beyond the initial estimate. This document presents the fee status as of February 2025, and based on our conversations with the Contractor, we estimate that an additional fee of \$21,881 will be required to complete the identified remaining Scope-of-Services. The following items summarize each source:

Initial Budget Estimate \$27,311.00

Total Billed, Total Fee \$26,825.64

(As of February 12<sup>th</sup>, 2025)

Remaining Budget \$485.36

(As of February 12<sup>th</sup>, 2025)

Estimated Additional Fee to Completion \$21,881

Estimated Total Fee at Completion \$49,192

## Closing

Again, we appreciate the opportunity to work with you. If you need any additional information, please call.

Sincerely,

Paradigm Consultants, Inc. A CMT Technical Services Company

Aaron Kennedy Senior Project Manager

Description	Est. Quan.	Unit	Rate	Amount	
Earthwork Monitoring and Testing	Est. Quan.	Unit	Rate	Amount	Phase Total
Atterberg Limits	2	Each	\$70.00	\$140.00	
Percent Passing #200 Sieve	4	Each	\$55.00	\$220.00	
Moisture/Density Relation - Standard	4	Each	\$245.00	\$980.00	
Optimum Lime Content - PI Method	1	Each	\$315.00	\$315.00	
Field Technician, RT	90	Hour	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	
Nuclear Density Device	10	Day	\$70.00	\$700.00	
Vehicle Charge	10	Trip	\$60.00	\$600.00	
	Earthwork Su	ıbtotal			\$9,705.00

Asphalt Testing	Est. Quan.	Unit	Rate	Amount	Phase Total	
Field Technician, RT	64	Hour	\$70.00	\$4,480.00		
Extraction/Gradation (TEX 210-F)	8	Each	\$147.00	\$1,176.00		
Mold Lab Specimens	8	Set of 3	\$90.00	\$720.00		
Bulk Specific Gravity of Lab Molded Samples	8	Set of 3	\$80.00	\$640.00		
Maximum Theoretical Specific Gravity	8	Each	\$100.00	\$800.00		
HVEEM Stability	8	Set of 3	\$110.00	\$880.00		
Vehicle Charge	8	Trip	\$60.00	\$480.00		
Asphalt Testing Subtotal						

	Project Management Subtotal				\$3,000.00
Project Manager	20 Hour \$110.00 \$2,200.00				
Project Engineer (if needed)	4	Hour	\$200.00	\$800.00	
Project Management	Est. Quan.	Unit	Rate	Amount	Phase Total

#### TOTAL ESTIMATED TESTING COST

\$21,881.00

Financial Status Summary Original Budget: \$27,311.00 Budget Increase: \$21,881

Proposed Budget: \$49,192.00

\$4	9	,2	12	2
		T		_

ALITHODIZE ADDDOVAL	CICALATIDE.		
AUTHORIZE APPROVAL	SIGNATURE:		

# **CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES**

FORM **1295** 

1 of 1

	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.	CE	OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING				
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and count of business.		Certificate Number: 2025-1310614				
	CMT Technical Services		2020	7-1310014			
	Houston, TX United States		Date	e Filed:			
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the	e contract for which the form is	05/1	05/15/2025			
	being filed.		Date	Date Acknowledged:			
	Fort Bend County			05/27/2025			
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entit description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided		fy the c	ontract, and prov	ntract, and provide a		
	Proj # 20119; PO # 240675						
	Consturction Material Services including concrete; asphalt; so	oils and labs					
4				Nature of	interest		
•	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busi	iness)	(check ap			
				Controlling	Intermediary		
					<u> </u>		
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION						
	My name is, and my date of birth is						
	My address is(street)		(state)	(zip code)	(country)		
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct	ct.					
	Executed inCounty	y. State of, on the	e	day of	_, 20		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(month)	(year)		
Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity (Declarant)							